and plumbing work, including steam heating, architect's fees, etc., etc. ; therefore, be it 

Resolved, That this Board, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 535 of the Laws 
of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment that the sum of 
sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000) should be appropriated for the year 1902, for the 
purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of 
Health for the preservation of the public health in protecting and preserving the records 
of births. marriages and deaths as outlined in the foregoing preamble.